GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.11038
ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021

NUMBER OF INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM AND TRAVEL
MANAGEMENT

11038. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA:
SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA:
SHRIMATI GEETA KORA:

SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel Management in the country along with the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government also proposes to set up Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel Management its World heritages sites in the country to benefit lakhs of foreign as well as domestic tourists visiting the said sites and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Members of Parliament had also requested for the same through a letter to the Ministry in the year, 2019; and

(d) if so, the action plan in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) & (b): Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel Management (IITTM) has been set up to provide specialized training, education, research and consultancy in sustainable management of Tourism, Travel and allied sectors. To extend benefit to the lakhs of foreign as well as domestic tourist, the IITTM is producing professionally trained manpower for Tourism and Travel Industry. The State wise list of IITTM in the country is Annexed.

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. Requests have been received on the issue and the decision for setting up of new centers are taken based on the extant
Guidelines.
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STATEMENT

ANNEXURE

IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.{1038 ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021
REGARDING NUMBER OF INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM AND
TRAVEL MANAGEMENT

Sr. No. Name of the Institute State
1 IITTM, Gwalior Madhya Pradesh
2 IITTM, Bhubaneswar Odisha
3 IITTM, NOIDA Uttar Pradesh
4 National Institute of Water Sports Goa
(a center of IITTM), Goa
5 IITTM, Nellore Andhra Pradesh
6 IITTM Camp at Bodhgaya Bihar
7 IITTM Camp at Shillong Meghalaya
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